VISSERING

ftermn 9A

Construction Company PROPOSAL
whira sortus s esossaad et profed el o s WORKSHEET SUMMARY
Project: CITY OF CREST HILL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Change Order Request #: 030
To: Strand Associates, Inc. Date: 11/8/2024
Dominte Gattone AJE Project #: [DFPR No. 184001273
VCC Project #: 1:108.00
WORK DESCRIPTION
Provide Expansion Joimts on the suction and discharge
side of each pump in the basement of Structure B20
Line No Cost Description Labor Amt Material Amt Equip & Other Sub-Contractor Sub-Total
. - Amt Amt
1 GA Rich - Sea Attached $ 1,350.00f & 1,359.00
2 LAl - See Attached 5 16,496.00 $ 16,496.00
3 $ -
4 5 -
5 3 .
[ 3 B
7 s -
8 3 R
) $ -
10 3 -
11 s -
12 $ -
13 $ -
4 -
s _
s N
s -
s -
5 B
s -
$ -
S -
3 N
$ -
5 -
Sub-Total $ - $ 16,426.00 - $ 1,359.08 ) $ 17,855.00
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (OWNER): City of Crest Hill Contractor's Net: $ 16,496,00
Sub-Contactor's Het: 5 1,359.00
NamefTitle:  Michael Fulitz, Interim Director of Public Works Net Subtotal: $ 17,855.00
Contractor's Fee: {15% on Own Work, 5% on Subs, & 0% on Credits): $ 2,542.35
Signature: Sub-Total: 5 20,397.35
Bonds & Insusance - 1%: & 203.97
Date: Worksheet Total: § 20,601,00

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL [A/E): Strand Associates, Inc.

Name/Title:  Dominic Gattone, PE

Signature:

Date:

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL (CONTRACTOR): VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CO

Name/Title:  Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

7
Sigaature; /7,;2' //i,/z”//%;’*
rra 1

Date: November 8, 2024




CREST HILL WEST SEWAGE
TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CREST HILL

ltem 9A

FROM: PROJECT: Crest Hill

G A Rich & Sans, Inc. West Plant upgrades
P O Box 50 JOB NUMBER: 22-5-16

Deer Creek, IL 61733 RFP# 030 Instali Expansion Joints

CONTRACT WORK: Process Pipihg / Plumbing

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Provide hardware and install 8 expansion joints providded by Vissering in Stucture 20

SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN:

Z =

Additions Deletions Net Total
A. MATERIAL $240.00 $240.00
B. LABOR $852.00 $852.00
C. EQUIPMENT $90.00 $90.00
D. OTHER COSTS
1 TAX EXEMPT 8.25% of MAT) - Deletion -0- $0.00
2 EXPENDABLE TOOLS {2.5% of LABOR} - Deletion -0- $0.00
E. SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D1+D2) $1,182.00
F. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (E x 15%) - Deletion -0- $177.30
G. TOTAL (E+F) $1,359.30
"~ CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Datailed Breakdowms and Summaries from each Sub-Contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1
2
3
4
H
I (H x 6%) - Delestion -0- $0.00}
IV FINAL SUMMARY
J PROPOSAL (G+H+) $1,359.308
K BONDS {2.5% of PROPQSAL) - Deleation -0- $0.00]
L BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE (if applicable) {0.3% of PROPQSAL) - Deletion -0-
TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increase (decrease) in contract amount $1,359.30§

Time added to contract 1 Calendar Days

CONTRACTOR
SIGNATURE Bret Verardo
TITLE Project Manager DATE 11/08/24




CREST HILL WEST, SEWAGE

TREATMENT FACILITY UPGRADES

Htem 9A

CITY OF CREST HILL
Description of Qly Unit Price Tolal Estimated Unit Price | Total Estimated| Unit Price [Total Eslimated Subcontracion
Material, Labor & Equipment Rentat Material Material Cost Labor Labor Cost Rental Rental Cost Cost
LABOR
Pipefitter Foreman 4 $108.00 $432.00
Pipefitter 4 $105.00 $420.00
Operator $105.00 $0.00
Truck wi tools 4 $22.50 [ $90.00
MATERI
Zinc Bolts and Gaskets 8 $30.00 $240.00
TOTALS $240.00 $852.00 $80.00




ltem A

LAIL Ltd.

5400 Newport Drive o Suite #10 e Rolling Meadows, Tllinois 60008 e 847/392-0990 e« FAX 847/392-1095

Since 1958

Quotation
To: Julie Eurich & Tony Marzetta From: Rich Hussey / Michael Atkins
LAl Lid
Email:  jeurich@vissering.com Pages: 1ofl
tmarzetta@vissering.com

Phone: (815} 673-5511 Date: 10/10/2024

Re: Crest Hil| WWTP - CPRO30
ltem # Description QTY Unit List Extended

Price Price

1 8° General Rubber Expansion 8 $2,062 $16,496

Joints, Single Filed Arch, EPDM
Sleeve, w/ 31685 rings & Rods

Total in USD {Excluding Applicable Taxes) $16,498

TOTAL: $16,496

Note: Credit Card Orders are subject to a 3% CC processing fee
Taxes not included.

Shipping included
Quote Is valid for 60 days.

www. LAL-L{d.com




Cost Proposal Request
West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
City of Crest Hill
Contract 1-2022
QOctober 4, 2024
STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

COST PROPOSAL NO.: 030

TO: Vissering Construction

ISSUED BY: Dominic Gattone, P.E.

DISTRIBUTION

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager Vissering Construction {Contractor)
Mike Eulitz City of Crest Hill

Dominic Gattone, P.E. Strand Associates, Inc.®

ltem OA

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proposed modifications

to the Contract Documents described herein.

The intent of this cost proposal request is to provide expansion joints on the suction and dischaige side of each

pump in the basement of Structure B20.

DESCRIPTIONS AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

030-01 See attached red line drawings.

DDG:dfeVstrend cor projects QLA 80038993524 048 Constructior CPR, WD, CB, et CPR-030 K20 mrp epansan joints' (PR 630 - B2 puarg expmsion joints doce




E——
TOENSY-0Ta

62

R\ . v B—

LS3ILYIJOSSY

GNVHLS

v

ANOLAYE DININCD
SHOW ESAMOHA
TaTd
"ON nor

SIORIT ALHNOD T3
IVH 15343 30 A1)
SLNIWIAGHSNE LHYI JHTALYIVL SOVMIS 153M
Z*SNOILD3S
SHRYL TYAQUHIH L1HD

o [ f

1w o P |t
[

SNOISIATY

il

=
il

1y

[ vg way

(g0 dAy)
Juzor uoisuedxg

IE OLMINGD M

V T TataayS) GAAred

{'dAl) SINVLIQ OHY SIUSYYD
HOJ £O'KINGY—OTT ONY OCLRDY—020 ONIMRIT J36 OGH LSI0H NIvWD ®

TOUSIS HEN NOUVINENE ()
dAL) DHLIDCH-DIVM ATV CITTd HIAD NOUYINGHE @O @

"0 DNLOONSEIIYM (CINddY OTLE dYROAD ONY OVIG

A o SNLODHNLYM GNALS “HDIMENIMY AT CONSHKOTI
WD ONY eVl VIS [N WOTI0 DNLIOGHANUYA TNVIBNGH LTHS (2

RTANRRRSF TIoR =R

AGv0 o
B SIS

OUTUYA SINOBQIN Witk INIGR NOILONLTNGD CIMIHONOM  (Z3)

RIO QHON SETINN ATIVGUMIA
00—k I OIwdD JSHN0D HVT L HLM HY3D ONB0 NG 3 {(E)

(ETIV LSYT ONY LM
40 “dAL) STIVA AMNDCWW TIVL JHL 40 HIONT) TRUNG JHL HOJ JTHROS HEND
Li~Z HUM HODO THIN0O ONY HOOO JHO IHL EIAC MYID GNOO THNGD € &)

"*IBRZV—O5 ONMWAD NO TINCIHCE T35 ‘ONGATD NAMTIOS ATMONGE (ai)
“FOONGY-60 DNIWVED NG TINMHIS Tu5 % e e @)

% aaas Juzeonce €D

. Frn DRaNMERS SO0 Wnao )

.%9&3 nawry €

TTMATACY) LR KT

_mﬁ

TYORLL2TTI
MY

4
.E.uu{-mz/

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAZL;

mz. Eianf

)

X

-

e amara e m e e

AAIATAN

:
2

"ELON Q4 L0°LWSY—OTT ONWvED 135 {hi2) % NCHSY 2UNONGD @
“UNINISHOUNDY ¥04 ZOTHGY-G1 oNieis T35 (D)

UMD X Tave @)

"DISUTIV SAd ¥ HUM IMIOR NOLSAMISNGD anaHono (B}

"{anNd ¥3d ‘GAD ONI HODNIE JINNSEIEd JaAGYd (B}

“CUYINING S¥ DNl
NMul NI D076 SNIHIY QL AUWSTIOON BY BHITIY ZONVY OOUAND DIAGhd Q

TR R

L’

RNV oNgTIRg

EEED
TR

ORUVOHING JUTRA DUTHONOD MY 5EVID 3040HE T
TLOINEY—C ONWVHED TO5 SUON TRONID ¥O0S 'L

T AR




